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EFG International AG engages in the provision of private banking, and asset management services. It includes investment solutions,
wealth services, credit and financing, other banking, services for independent asset managers, ebanking services. It operates through
the following segments: Private Banking and Wealth Management; Investment and Wealth Solutions; Global Markets and Treasury;
and Corporate. The company was founded in 1995 and is headquartered in Zurich, Switzerland.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Cash and cash equivalents
Bonds

Receivables

Accrued liabilities

Liabilities

Liabilities to financial institutions
Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: EFG INTERNATIONAL AG

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
4,801,300,000

13,768,300,000
173,100,000
36,368,800,000
156,100,000
2,217,100,000
38,585,900,000 38,585,900,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
9,570,700,000

13,978,800,000

181,400,000
41,472,800,000

154,700,000
2,065,300,000

43,538,100,000 43,538,100,000

2023
IFRS
3,025
5.75%
1,640.38%

2023
9.00%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

9,940,000,000
10,111,500,000

42,143,000,000

2022
IFRS

2,828
4.75%
2,007.26%

2022
14.09%

130,400,000
39,851,500,000

152,200,000
2,291,500,000
42,143,000,000

2021
IFRS
3,027
5.54%
1,705.54%

2021
12.84%
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EFG INTERNATIONAL AG

ISIN: CH0022268228 WKN: 2226822 Asset Class: Stock
Income statement

2023
Net income 303,200,000
Net commission surplus 793,200,000
Net trading -
Operating income before taxes 333,200,000
Risk provision -
Administrative expenses -
Income taxes 30,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0

Board of Directors

Carlo Lombardini
John Latsis
PericlesSPaul Petalas
Boris F. J. Collardi
Emmanuel Bussetil
Maria Leistner

Philip Lofts

Prasanna Gopalakrishnan
Roberto Isolani

Stuart Robertson

Yok Tak Yip
Alexander Classen

Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Member of the administrative board
Chairman of the administrative boar
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2022
202,400,000
860,400,000
237,100,000

33,400,000
0

Members of Management Board

Giorgio Pradelli

Andre Portelli

Dimitris Politis

Enrico Piotto

Martin Freiermuth
Vassiliki Dimitrakopoulou

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
205,800,000
1,086,900,000
245,400,000

31,500,000
0
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