### **EFG INTERNATIONAL AG**

ISIN: CH0022268228 WKN: 2226822 Asset Class: Stock

Company 2024/06/27 17:31:17

International

**Price 13.20** CHF

**Difference** 2.17%(0.28)

#### **Contact Details**

**EFG INTERNATIONAL** 

AG

Tel: +41-44-226-18-50 Fax: +41-44-226-18-55

Web:

http://www.efginternational.com

8022 Zürich E-mail: -



## **Company Profile**

Bleicherweg 8

EFG International AG engages in the provision of private banking, and asset management services. It includes investment solutions, wealth services, credit and financing, other banking, services for independent asset managers, ebanking services. It operates through the following segments: Private Banking and Wealth Management; Investment and Wealth Solutions; Global Markets and Treasury; and Corporate. The company was founded in 1995 and is headquartered in Zurich, Switzerland.

## Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	23	20	22	20	21
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Cash and cash equivalents	4,801,300,000		9,570,700,000		9,940,000,000	
Bonds	13,768,300,000		13,978,800,000		10,111,500,000	
Receivables	-		-		-	
Accrued liabilities		173,100,000		181,400,000		130,400,000
Liabilities		36,368,800,000		41,472,800,000		39,851,500,000
Liabilities to financial institutions		-		-		-
Common stock capital		156,100,000		154,700,000		152,200,000
Equity capital of a company		2,217,100,000		2,065,300,000		2,291,500,000
Total assets	38,585,900,000	38,585,900,000	43,538,100,000	43,538,100,000	42,143,000,000	42,143,000,000

### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	3,025	2,828	3,027
Equity ratio	5.75%	4.75%	5.54%
Debt-equity ratio	1,640.38%	2,007.26%	1,705.54%

#### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	9.00%	14.09%	12.84%

# **EFG INTERNATIONAL AG**

ISIN: CH0022268228 WKN: 2226822 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Net income	303,200,000	202,400,000	205,800,000
Net commission surplus	793,200,000	860,400,000	1,086,900,000
Net trading	-	-	-
Operating income before taxes	333,200,000	237,100,000	245,400,000
Risk provision	-	-	-
Administrative expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	30,000,000	33,400,000	31,500,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0

Board of Directors	
Carlo Lombardini	Member of the administrative board
John Latsis	Member of the administrative board
PericlèsšPaul Petalas	Member of the administrative board
Boris F. J. Collardi	Member of the administrative board
Emmanuel Bussetil	Member of the administrative board
Maria Leistner	Member of the administrative board
Philip Lofts	Member of the administrative board
Prasanna Gopalakrishnan	Member of the administrative board
Roberto Isolani	Member of the administrative board
Stuart Robertson	Member of the administrative board
Yok Tak Yip	Member of the administrative board
Alexander Classen	Chairman of the administrative boar

Members of Management Board			
Giorgio Pradelli	Chairman of Managing Board		
Andre Portelli	Member of Executive Committee		
Dimitris Politis	Member of Executive Committee		
Enrico Piotto	Member of Executive Committee		
Martin Freiermuth	Member of Executive Committee		
Vassiliki Dimitrakopoulou	Member of Executive Committee		